TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAB Distributors, LLC d/b/a Protect-A-Bed		11/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organic Mattresses, Inc.	
Street Address:	1321 Harter Parkerway	
City:	Yuba City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95993	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4922006	REST COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078412330

aimber@allendyer.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Allison R. Imber, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave, Ste. 1401 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0128388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison R. Imber, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Imber/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=15B6598#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0927

900432644

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JAB Distributors, LLC d/b/a Protect-A-Bed, an Illinois limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 1500 South Wolf Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 ("Assignor"), is using certain trademarks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 4,922,006 for the mark REST COLLECTION (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Organic Mattresses, Inc., a California corporation having a business address at 1321 Harter Parkway, Yuba City, California 95993 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee on a quitclaim basis the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but not limited to the Trademark, that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement or other violations of or based on the Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its authorized representative.

JAB	DISTRIBUTORS, LLC d/b/a PROTECT-A-BED
Ву:	Onder Claus
*	

Date: November 38, 2017

Anneke Chamy, Chief Financial Officer

13

{00183532-1}

RECORDED: 12/19/2017